Resolution # 5\6 /qg D

Budget Amendment
December 11, 2025
FY 2025

WHEREAS, the Finance Committee has approved the following amendment to the FY 2025
budget:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Marshall County Board approves the
following amendment to the FY 2025 budget, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Marshall County Board that the following budget
amendment within the General Fund be and the same are hereby ordered.

General Fund Original 2025 Revised 2025

Appropriation Change Appropriations

Co/Bldg & Emp Liability 001-53301-020  $100,000.00 $43,178.00 $143,178.00
Workman’s Comp 001-583304-020 $105,000.00 $58,682.00 $163,682.00

REASON: Insurance and workman’s comp costs have increased

PRESENTED, ADOPTED, APPROVED AND RECORDED this 11* day of December
2025.

LN Zm» L

arshall County Clerk Marshall County Board Chairman

Ayes: 9—\

Nays:

A
Absent: ( 2
Abstain:




